
 
2025-26 THA Member Directory  

First Southern Baptist Church  
6400 S. Sooner Rd., OKC 73135  

 
Kristy Arney 
(405) 301-5831 
Ourbugnest@gmail.com 
 
Savannah Bagwell  
(405) 566-9760  
swilhite1997@gmail.com 
 
Amanda Balaban 
(405) 880-3495 
amanda_taylor123@outlook.com 

Susan Baranowski  
(405) 519-1862  
susansylv@gmail.com  
 
Harlie Barriss 
(405) 534-2691 
harliehoganl@gmail.com 

Mara Beard  
(405) 370-9727  
marabbeard@gmail.com  

Chasity Braudrick  
(405) 408-9710  
Cbraudrick3@gmail.com  
 
Judah and Danyal Brown 
(405) 514-2355 
Brownedanyal@gmail.com 

Alyssa Burnett  
(816) 509-4533  
alyssamburnett@gmail.com  

Amy Butler  
(405) 517-9015  
amybethbutler@gmail.com  
 
Deanna Carey 
(405) 371-1222 
deannar0329@gmail.com 

 

Ellen Coover  
(572) 243-9984 
emnghc@gmail.com  

Jamie Cotterell  
(405) 213-2692  
cowboyandsweetie@yahoo.com  

DJ Crawford  
(405) 626-3044  
dj.crawford@ymail.com  

Kayla Diaz  
(405) 397-0945  
kaylabellediaz@gmail.com  
 
Anna Dodgen  
(720) 309-1924  
a.mae@mac.com  

Amanda Draffen  
(309) 620-2796  
AmandaDraffen@gmail.com  
 
Stephanie and Coy Dubiel 
(405) 534-8244 
sjldubiel@gmail.com 

Kara Duke  
(405) 568-5149  
karabethblue22@gmail.com  

Jennifer Dvorak  
(405) 838-4428  
jenniferdvorakrn2013@gmail.com  

Audrey Erwin  
(661) 619-2767  
audreyerwin97@gmail.com  

Elizabeth Esquivel  
(405) 326-9629  
elizabeth.esquivel2713@gmail.com 
 

 
Taylor Feamster 
(580) 380-8107 
 taylornmelton@gmail.com 

Amy Fiedler  
(405) 434-5505  
arfiedler@gmail.com  
 
Rosalynn Fulton 
(405) 659-8636 
mommyrosalynn@yahoo.com 

Amanda Gallardo  
(405) 317-4029  
amandacopeland@sbcglobal.net  

Tara Gard  
(405) 535-7043  
Tara.gard@outlook.com  
 
Mark Gibson 
(405) 613-9757 
mjgibson2012@gmail.com 

Cassidy Graves  
(405) 609-0254  
graves_cassidy@yahoo.com  

Emmalee Griffith  
(405) 626-5774  
emmaleebarriss@gmail.com 

Kara Hacker  
(918) 633-5968  
kara.kaay@gmail.com  
 
Susan Haines  
(816) 728-5770  
pianosuzy@gmail.com  

 
Sarah Hodson 
(817) 734-4826 
Josarahhodson@gmail.com 
 



 
Sydney Hord 
(405) 423-6377 
sydneygantz@gmail.com 
 
Jackie Horton 
(405) 819-8440 
jackie.lynn.horton@gmail.com 

Morgan Hudson  
(405) 306-4914  
Morgan.d.hudson@gmail.com 
 
Cristal Johnston 
(405) 989-6240 
Cristal.johnston2@gmail.com 

Katie Jones  
(405) 609-4071  
katiejones3253@gmail.com  

Aubrey Kinard  
(405) 308-0164  
aubapai@gmail.com  

Carey Kizer  
(405) 808-5806  
carey.thomas7@gmail.com  

 
Nikki Landes 
(405) 923-7347 
nkennemer@gmail.com 
 
Cynthia Lazo  
(405) 778-4454  
Lazo_cynthia@yahoo.com  

Rossana Lunow  
(405) 922-9223  
rosslunow@hotmail.com  

Whitney Marsh  
(307) 250-3466  
Tobie42@live.com   

Rosalie Matthesen  
(405) 618-3939  
rmatthesen1998@gmail.com  

Kami McHardy  
(385) 207-4189  
kami.nichols@gmail.com  
 

 
Kat Newvine 
(405) 400-6166 
katsue91@yahoo.com 
 
Katrina Nicholson 
(806) 239-2564 
Tandknicholson@yahoo.com 

Emily Nickell  
(405) 503-4087  
emisue67@hotmail.com  

Jaime Pearse  
(314) 225-5133  
Truthspeakingmom@gmail.com  

Hannah Reynolds  
(539) 204-0139  
Hreynolds2319@gmail.com  

Matt Richie  
(918) 348-6184  
Richie.Matthew@gmail.com  

Julie Roseberry  
(405) 642-0380  
julieroseberry13@gmail.com 

Amber Sanders  
(405) 513-2909  
amberlee210@gmail.com  

Tiffany Scott  
(503) 481-8506  
Scott.tiffany111@gmail.com  

Kelly Sherman  
(405) 808-5278 
kellysherman1@gmail.com  

Catherine Stewart  
(405) 551-3993  
catherine.palma1@gmail.com 

Bekki Tallon  
(405) 445-9080  
rebeckatallon@gmail.com  

Brittany Templeman  
(405) 596-6992  
brittanyboughten@yahoo.com  

 
Becky Walker 
(405) 301-1620 
becky.walker726@gmail.com 
 
Cassidy Wall 
(580) 583-8101 
cassidy.beth.wall@gmail.com 

Rachel Watlington  
(405) 420-2580  
rachelosu@aol.com  
 
Gabby Wenneker 
(405) 505-9560 
gabbryel8@gmail.com 
 
Rachel White  
(804) 539-6432  
rachelmaxinefletcher@gmail.com  

Jacqueline Woods  
(405) 213-7932  
Woodsjacqui21@yahoo.com 


